TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panda Investments, Inc.		12/30/2008	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jody L Keener
Street Address:	4520 20th Avenue SW
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52404
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78352022	BIG WHEEL KIDS
Serial Number:	78515568	FLOOR FLYER
Serial Number:	78724993	GEARBOX TOYS & COLLECTIBLES CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA
Serial Number:	78874218	
Serial Number:	78572376	HORSE COUNTRY
Serial Number:	73593529	WET'N WACKY
Serial Number:	73670890	CROCODILE MILE
Serial Number:	73691953	ENCHANTED KINGDOM
Serial Number:	73730457	BOOMERANG BUMP
Serial Number:	74048866	CROCODILE MILE
Serial Number:	74218768	GRAND CHAMPIONS
Serial Number:	75036094	GC
Serial Number:	75052193	
Serial Number:	75100070	BIG WHEEL
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0405

900123807

Serial Number:	75142459	FEED 'N NUZZLE
Serial Number:	75185226	QUALITY ISN'T SOMETHING WE TOY AROUND WITH
Serial Number:	75000663	GEARBOX
Serial Number:	75538281	WAVE JET
Serial Number:	75557853	ANOTHER FINE QUALITY GEARBOX COLLECTIBLE
Serial Number:	75918471	GEARBOX PEDAL CAR COMPANY
Serial Number:	75918880	GEARBOX PEDAL CAR COMPANY CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA
Serial Number:	76307834	THE WORLD KNOWS NO BETTER QUALITY
Serial Number:	78266650	BIG WHEEL
Serial Number:	78218423	THE MOST BEAUTIFUL HORSES IN THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)366-4551

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3193667795

Email: JMcCright@1010crlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jon M. McCright

Address Line 1: 425 2nd Street S.E., Suite 1010
Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon M. McCright
Signature:	/jon m mccright/
Date:	01/02/2009

Total Attachments: 7

source=alpha marks#page1.tif source=alpha marks#page2.tif source=alpha marks#page3.tif source=alpha marks#page4.tif source=alpha marks#page5.tif source=alpha marks#page6.tif source=alpha marks#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Assignmen	nt of Irademark made and entered on this 30 day of
December	, 2008, by and between Panda Investments, Inc., (Assignor
	ssignee), collectively referred to as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a security interest in the trademark(s) as described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Mark(s)").

AND WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its rights in the security interest in the Mark(s) to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. The Assignor hereby sells, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of his/its right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Mark(s).
- 2. ASSIGNOR'S REPRESENTATIONS. Assignor represents and warrants (i) that Assignor is the exclusive owner of the security interest in the Mark(s); (ii) Assignor possesses all right, title and interest in and to the security interest in the Mark(s); (iii) that Assignor has the power to enter into this Assignment; (iv) that the security interest in the Mark(s) do not infringe on the rights of any other person or entity; and (v) that the rights transferred with this Assignment are free and clear of any other liens, encumbrances or adverse claims of Assignor.
- 3. CONTINUING OBLIGATION. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for perfecting, securing and completing of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed the date above first written.

ASSIGNEE:

assignor:

Panda Investmen

President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0407

STATE OF IOWA)
)ss COUNTY OF LINN)
On this <u>30</u> day of <u>Jecewiller</u> , 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jody L. Keener, known by me to be the person of the above name duly authorized to execute this Assignment
Given under my hand and seal of office this 30 day of December, 2008.
JON M. McCRIGHT Commission Number 703270 My Commission Expires S114109 Notary Public
STATE OF IOWA))ss COUNTY OF LINN)
On this <u>30</u> day of <u>Jecenhey</u> , 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Wai Har Yip, individually, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of <u>Panda Investments</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Wai Har Yip, individually, and Panda Investments, Inc.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 30 day of Decembe , 2008.
JON M. McCRIGHT Commission Number 703270 My Commission Expires Notary Public

Notary Public

Mark: Big Wheel Kids Serial Number: 78352022

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Floor Flyer

Serial Number: 78515568

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Gearbox Toys & Collectibles Cedar Rapids

Serial Number: 78724993

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/F1ame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Design only

Serial Number: 78874218

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Design plus words, titles, etc.

Serial Number: 78724993

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Horse Country Serial Number: 78572376 Registration No: 3308400

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0409

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Wet'n Wacky

Serial Number: 73593529 Registration No.: 1474292

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Crocodile Mile Serial Number: 73670890 Registration No.: 1479774

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Enchanted Kingdom Serial Number: 73691953 Registration No.: 1491328

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Boomerang Bump Serial Number: 73730457 Registration No.: 1521121

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Crocodile Mile Serial Number: 74048866 Registration No. 1638498

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0410

Mark: Grand Champions Serial Number: 74218768 Registration No.: 1706986

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/F1ame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: GC

Serial Number: 75036094 Registration No.: 2017786

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Design only

Serial Number: 75052193 Registration No.: 2027095

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Big Wheel

Serial Number: 75100070 Registration No: 2049111

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Feed N Nuzzle Serial Number: 75142459 Registration No: 2110008

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

TRADEMARK FRAME: 0411

Mark: Quality Isn't Something We Toy Around With

Serial Number: 75185226 Registration No.: 2175591

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Gearbox

Serial Number: 75000663 Registration No.: 2312106

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Wave Jet

Serial Number: 75538281 Registration No.: 2312580

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Another Fine Quality Gearbox Collectible

Serial Number: 75557853 Registration No.: 2312588

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Gearbox Pedal Car Company

Serial Number: 75918471 Registration No: 2541428

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/F1ame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0412

Mark: Gearbox Pedal Car Company Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Serial Number: 75918880 Registration No: 2583183

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: The World Knows no Better Quality

Serial Number: 76307834 Registration No.: 2714424

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: Big Wheel

Serial Number: 78266650 Registration No.: 2858047

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

Mark: The Most Beautiful Horses in the World

Serial Number: 78218423 Registration No: 3097303

Security Interest Recording Information:

Reel/Frame: 3644/0650

Date: 10/23/07

Reel/Frame: 3652/0358

Date: 11/1/07

RECORDED: 01/02/2009

REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0413